

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

APR 1 8 1989

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Charles Cain, Chief

Nuclear Materials Section

Nuclear Materials Safety and Safeguards Branch, RIV

FROM:

Glenda Jackson

Materials Program Coordinator

License Fee Management Branch, OC/DAF

SUBJECT:

ABANDONED APPLICATION

We consider the enclosed application from Central Montana Hospital to be abandoned for non-payment of fee. The applicant has not responded to our November 28, 1988 and January 19, 1989 requests for fee payment.

We have closed out our records for the case and are forwarding it to you for whatever action you deem necessary.

Glenda Jackson

Materials Program Coordinator

License Fee Management Branch, OC/DAF

Enclosure:

App. Rec'd. 11/25/88; Central Montana Hosp. (462270)

8908070170 890418 REG4 LIC30 25-18307-01 PDR

ML 40

Central Montana Hospital ATTN: Joel McCafferty, CNMT (RSO) Administrator 408 Wendell Ave. Lewistown, MT 59457

Gentlemen:

Recent Letter for an Amendment to Materials License 25-18307-01 and our Request for the License Fee Dated November 28, 1988.

This refers to the subject application and our letter (copy enclosed) in which we notified you that an amendment fee of \$120 is required.

Please be advised that, unless we hear from you within 30 days from the date of this letter, we will consider your application as being abandoned.

The submission of any future applications with the prescribed fee would not be affected by this action.

Sincerely, Signed by: Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: Letter dated November 28, 1988

cc: Region IV

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
ARM/DAF R/F
LFMB R/F (2)
DW/ABC/CENMT
CONTROL NUMBER 462270

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB /WL SURNAME: MMessier:kb DATE: 01//8 /89

ARM/LFMB% GJackson 01//9 /89 Central Montana Hospital

ATTN: Joel McCafferty, CNMT (RSO)

Administrator Lewistown, MT 59457

Gentlemen:

This refers to your recent letter for an amendment to Materials License 25-18307-01.

An amendment fee of \$120 is required as specified in §170.31 (7C) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region IV Licensing staff located at 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000, Arlington, Texas 76011. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 462270.

Sincerely.

Signed by: Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region IV

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/RIVV/Central Montana

DATE:

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB/MI SURNAME: MMessier 11/28 /88

ARM/LFMB 0 GJackson 11/28 /88

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS w N 8 BETWEEN: APPLICATION ATTACHED
APPLICANT/LICENSEE:
RECEIVED DATE:
BDOCKET NO:
CONTROL NO:
LICENSE NO:
ACTION TYPE: LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (CHECK WHEN MILESTONE 03 IS ENTERED / L/) COMMENTS CHECK NO. : FEE CATEGORY AND AMOUNT: REGION CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICATION MAY BE PROCESSED FOR: OTHER CENTRAL MONTANA HOSPITAL 881122 3014819 462270 25-18307-01 SIGNED BALL PROGRAM CODE: 02120
STATUS CODE: 0
FEE CATEGORY: 7C
EXP. DATE: 19890430
FEE COMMENTS: CODE_23 (FOR LFMS USE)
INFORMATION FROM LTS